
ACCOMPANYING PROGRAMME  

28th Summer School of Slovene Language 2009 
 
Sunday, 28 June Sunday, 5 July Sunday, 12 July Sunday, 19 July 

12.00 pm the arrival 
of students 

free Two-day mountain 
trip 

free 

Monday, 29 June Monday, 6 July Monday, 13 July Monday, 20 July 
9.00 am Information 
meeting and 
placement 
6.00 pm Opening 
ceremony 

8.00 pm Kolektiv 
Narobov: theatrical 
production 

8.30 pm Get-together 
evening 

3.45 pm Hike to 
Šmarna gora 
 

Tuesday, 30 June Tuesday, 7 July Tuesday, 14 July Tuesday, 21 July 
8.30 pm Get-together 
evening 

3.45 pm Janez 
Bogataj: lecture on 
Slovene culinary 

4.30 pm Visit to 
Plečnik’s Ljubljana 

3.45 pm Traditional 
Slovene Dances: a 
workshop 

Wednesday, 1 July Wednesday, 8 July Wednesday, 15 July Wednesday, 22 July 
3.45 pm Visit to the 
old town centre of 
Ljubljana 
 

8.00 pm Peter 
Stanković: lecture on 
Slovene films, 
a film “Summer hit” 

3.45 pm Peter 
Skoberne: lecture on 
Slovenia 

4.30 pm City 
Museum: Faces of 
Ljubljana, exhibition 

Thursday, 2 July Thursday, 9 July Thursday, 16 July Thursday, 23 July 
8.30 pm Singing of 
Slovene songs: 
workshop 
 
 

12.30 pm Information 
meeting for the 
mountain trip 
6.00 pm Volleyball 
tournament 

4.00 pm Visit to 
Dnevnik, a 
newspaper 

6.00 pm Volleyball 
tournament 

Friday, 3 July Friday, 10 July Friday, 17 July Friday, 24 July 
4.30 pm Rowing on 
the Ljubljanica 

9.00 pm Closing of 
the 2-week course, 
Domen Uršič, a 
concert 

8.30 pm In the 
Mountains, a film 

8.00 pm Closing 
ceremony at Cekinov 
grad mansion 

Saturday, 4 July Saturday, 11 July Saturday, 18 July Saturday, 25 July 
Excursion to 
Štajerska: Velenje, 
Logarska dolina 

Two-day mountain 
trip 

Excursion to 
Dolenjska 

departure of students 

 

* Summer school organisers reserve the right to change the programme. 


